

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6033/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2002 in AS No. 148/1985(C)
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HIS GRACE MATHEWS MAR EPIPHANIOS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. JOSHUA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv. (NP)

PON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners.

List this matter after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master